Introduced ^°^Lf ^^.
Public Hearing IV(~W/.^'/~!>^ ^tf
ttoflCouncil Action
Executive Actic
Effective Date
Executive Action ^ ,' '•.'''•' '''• •'•' , '•• .,- ^* >
County Council of Howard County, Maryland
2019 Legislative Session Legislative Day No. 13

10
11 WHEREAS, substantial changes have occurred in the local laws of Howard County since the
12 last codification; and
13
14 WHEREAS, the changes below in Section 1 of this bill reflects technical, non-substantive
15 corrections to the Howard County Code.
16
17 Section 1. Be It Enacted by the County Council of Howard County, Maryland, that the Howard
18 County Code is amended as follows:
19 By amending:
20 Title 3, Buildiligs
21 Section 3.822 - "COMAR regulations "
22
23 Title 4, Contracts, Purchasing and Property
24 Se^ion 4.200 - "Acquisition of real property. "
25
26 // Title 13, Housing and Community Development
27 / Section 13.704 - " Use of Funds. "
28
29
30
1 Title 13, Housing and Community Development
2 Section 13.800 - "Definitions. "
3 Subsection (h)
4
5 Title 13, Housing and Community Development
6 Section 13.1106 - Public hearing; approval of project.
7 Subsection (a) ••'.
8
9 Title 13, Housing and Community Development
10 Section 13.1110- "Bonds; how issued. "
11
12 Title 13, Housing and Community Development
13 Section 13.1303 - "Definitions. "
14 Subsections (f) and (g)(2)
15
16 Title 13, Housing and Community Development
17 Section 13.1305 - "Composition; appointments; terms. "
18 Subsection (a) (2) (i)
19
20 Title 13, Housing and Community Development
21 Section 13.1307 - "Chairperson; liaison to the Housing and Community
22 Development Board; staff; legal services.
23 Subsectt^ns (b) and (c)
24 //
28
29
30
25 Ti)!)/13, Housing and Community Development
26 action 13.1308 - " Voting; meetings."
ftf,
27 //Subsection (b)
1 Title 13, Housing and Community Development ,^
2 Section 13.1314 - "Rental and tenant selection. "
3 Subsection ((b)
4
5 Title 17, Public Protection Services
6 Section 17.305B - "Tethers for dogs. "
7 Subsection (c)
8
9 Title 17, Public Protection Services
10 Section 17.1008 - "Required information. "
11 Subsection (c)
12
13 Title 20, Taxes, Charges, and Fees
14 Section 20.121 - "Community associations. "
15 Subsections (d) and (e)
16
17 Title 3. Buildings.
18 Subtitle 8. On-Site Sewage Disposal Systems.
19
20 Sec. 3.822. - COMAR regulations.
21 This subtitle shall not be construed to repeal or affect any powers of the State of